The Listing Department,	The Manager	The Manager,		
The Calcutta Stock	The Department of	The Listing Department,		
Exchange Ltd.	Corporate Services,	National Stock Exchange of Inc		
7, Lyons Range,	BSE Limited, P. J. Towers,	Limited, Exchange Plaza,		
Kolkata - 700 001	Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400	Bandra Kurla Complex,		
	001	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051		

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Enclosed please find disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Rohit Deepak Jalan

Encl: Form under Regulation 10(6)

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Linc Pen & Plastics Ltd (LPPL)			
2.		Acquirer: Rohit Deepak Jalan			
		PAC:			
		Suraj Mal Jalan			
		Sarita Jalan			
		Bimla Devi Jalan			
	Name of the acquirer(s)	Suraj Mal Jalan (HUF)			
		Devanshi Jalan			
		Shobha Jalan			
		Aakash Aloke Jalan			
		Utkarsh Aloke Jalan			
		Linc Writing Aids Private Ltd (LWAPL)			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the	BSE Ltd			
	TC are listed	National Stock Exchange India Ltd			
		The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Pursuant to the order dated 17 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 of the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("NCLT") sanctioning the Scheme of arrangement and amalgamation 16,74,806 equity shares of LPPL has been issued to the Acquirer and PACs and 1588475 equity shares of LPPL held by LWAPL have been cancelled			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Acquirer is exempted from making open offer under Regulation 10 (1) (d) (ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,  - Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under	No, not applicable. Since the acquisition is pursuant to Scheme of arrangement and amalgamation sanctioned by Hon'ble Bench of NCLT, Kolkata.			
	the regulations.  - Date of filing with the stock exchange.				
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures Actual			



		made/required to be made under regulation 10(5) Not Applicable			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller			Not Applicable	
	b. Date of acquisition	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	<ul> <li>Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above</li> </ul>	Not Applicable  Not Applicable		Not Applicable  Not Applicable	
	<ul> <li>d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC</li> </ul>				
	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not App	icable	Not Applicable	
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital
			capital of TC		of TC
	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)				
	- Suraj Mal Jalan	1031471	6.98	1639731	11.03
	- Suraj Mal Jalan (HUF)	51100	0.35	166020	1.12
	- Shobha Jalan	2003730	13.55	2016106	13.56
	- Bimla Devi Jalan	194743	1.32	521143	3.50
	<ul> <li>Rohit Deepak Jalan</li> </ul>	859900	5.82	981450	6.60
	<ul> <li>Akash Aloke Jalan</li> </ul>	22100	0.15	32300	0.22
	<ul> <li>Utkarsh Aloke Jalan</li> </ul>	12400	0.08	20900	0.14
	<ul> <li>Devanshi Jalan</li> </ul>	367397	2.48	384057	2.58
	- Sarita Jalan	724250	4.90	1180190	7.94
	Each Seller / Transferor				
	<ul> <li>Linc Writing Aids Pvt Ltd</li> </ul>	15,88,475	10.74		-

Rohit Deepak Jalan